

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 14, 2016 Contact: Dinah Massie

713-881-3000

TranStar's 20th Anniversary Celebrates Commitment to Serve Public, Save Lives

What: Celebration of Houston TranStar's 20th Anniversary and completion of its \$12.2 million expanded facility.

Who: Ed Emmett – Harris County Judge

Sylvester Turner – Mayor, City of Houston

Carrin Patman – Chair, Metropolitan Transit Authority of Harris County

Quincy Allen – District Engineer-Houston District, Texas Department of Transportation

When: Thursday, April 14, 2016 – 9:45 a.m. reception, 10 a.m. program followed by guided tours. Media availability

immediately following the program.

Where: Houston TranStar – 6922 Katy Rd., Houston TX 77024

Parking: Media to park in overflow lot on Washington Ave. between TranStar and Star Motors

Houston TranStar is celebrating 20 years of valuable transportation and emergency management with completion of a 26,000 square foot expansion and 11,000 square foot renovation of its original facility. With these improvements, Houston TranStar has significantly enhanced its ability to accommodate more stakeholders during emergency response efforts and created greater capacity for new technologies and more timely communication with the public.

"Houston TranStar's expansion has been vital in planning for the growth in our region," said Jack Whaley, Director of Houston TranStar. "We were at full operational capacity, but our service area kept growing. Now we have expanded technological capabilities and the space to centrally house resources for improved coordination of evacuations and other emergency response and recovery efforts."

TranStar's expansion also benefits the public in non-emergency situations by providing state-of-the-art monitoring systems for around-the-clock transportation and incident management. Through shared resources, TranStar continues to eliminate costly duplication of services and save billions of taxpayer dollars.

Houston TranStar is a unique collaboration of representatives from the City of Houston, Harris County, the Metropolitan Transit Authority of Harris County (METRO) and the Texas Department of Transportation (TxDOT), who share resources and exchange information under one roof to provide transportation management and emergency management. TranStar works to keep motorists informed, roadways clear and lives safe in the fourth most populated city in the United States.









